

CITY OF TUKWILA - CASCADE VIEW ELEMENTARY SAFE ROUTE TO SCHOOL
 FINAL BID LIST SUMMARY
 August 7, 2014

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		R. L. Alia Company		R.W. Scott Construction Co.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		CCT Construction, Inc.		Hoffman Construction, Inc.		Road Construction Northwest, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	MINOR CHANGES	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	340	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	200	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	50	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	270	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,180.00
14	COMMERCIAL HMA	180	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00
15	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	1,600	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	ESC LEAD	45	DAY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00
18	INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	750	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,625.00
20	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	180	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00
22	DEPRESSED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	40	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00
23	EXTRUDED CURB	160	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00
24	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	12	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 396.00
25	END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
26	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	6	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00
27	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	7	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
28	BOLLARD	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
29	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
30	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CL. B INCL. HAUL	410	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,120.00
31	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. B	7,300	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 73.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 730.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 730.00
32	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	1,990	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,467.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,472.50
33	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	160	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
34	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	820	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 26,240.00
35	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	420	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00
36	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
37	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
38	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
39	WATER QUALITY TREATMENT SYSTEM	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00
40	POTHOLE FOR EXISTING UTILITIES	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
41	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	60	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00
42	PAINT LINE, 4 IN.	400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00
43	PROPERTY RESTORATION	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
44	SEEDING LAWN INSTALLATION	1,100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 303,560.00	\$ 279,113.00	\$ 301,410.00	\$ 343,767.50	\$ 354,236.00	\$ 355,049.00	\$ 357,025.50							

Certified by  Date 8/11/14
 Scott B. Soiseth, P.E.
 David Evans and Associates, Inc.